NOTICE OF PUBLIC OPEN HOUSE TO DISCUSS TMWA'S DRAFT 2016-2035 WATER RESOURCE PLAN

Wednesday, December 9, 2015 from 5:30 – 7:00 p.m. McKinley Arts & Culture Center 925 Riverside Drive, Reno, NV

Truckee Meadows Water Authority ("TMWA") will hold a public open house on Wednesday, December 9, 2015 from 5:30 to 7:00 p.m. at the location indicated above. The purpose of this open house is to receive input and comments from the public on TMWA's 2016-2035 Water Resource Plan prior to final submission to the TMWA Board of Directors for approval.

The TMWA 2016-2035 Water Resource Plan updates and/or revises TMWA's 2010-2030 Water Resource Plan, and outlines the present state of water resources available to TMWA to meet customer water demands current planning environments, and efforts to address and adapt to evolving water supply and demand conditions. Included in the update of the Water Resource Plan are population forecasts and water demand forecasts. The plan reflects changed conditions in planning due to the consolidation of Washoe County Department of Water Resources and South Truckee Meadows General Improvement District into TMWA and incorporates the soon-to-be implemented Truckee River Operating Agreement (TROA). TMWA is asking for your participation and input, which may be incorporated into the final plan. Customers are encouraged to attend this meeting and provide comments.

This Notice of Public Open House is posted at the following locations: Truckee Meadows Water Authority (1355 Capital Blvd., Reno), Reno City Hall (1 E. First St., Reno), Sparks City Hall (431 Prater Way, Sparks), Sparks Justice Court (1675 E. Prater Way, Sparks), Washoe County Clerk's Office/Courthouse (75 Court St., Reno), Washoe County Central Library (301 South Center St., Reno), Washoe County Administration (1001 East Ninth St., Reno) and at www.tmwa.com.

The draft 2016-2035 Water Resource Plan and its corresponding appendices are online under "Your Water-Water Resources" at <u>www.tmwa.com</u>.

Members of the public who are disabled and require special accommodations should contact TMWA at 834-8002 at least 24 hours in advance. For those unable to attend, public comments can also be submitted online at: <u>http://tmwa.com/about_us/comments</u>. If you have additional questions, contact us at 834-8080.